PATCHWAY TOWN COUNCIL

Callicroft House, Patchway, Bristol, BS34 5DQ www.patchwaytowncouncil.gov.uk

Patchway Town Council

Play Area Inspection Policy

Patchway Town Council is committed to providing safe & clean play areas for the local community in accordance with:

The Health & Safety @ Work Act 1974

The Management of Health & Safety @ Work Regulations 1992

The Environment Protection Act 1990

The Occupiers Liability Act 1984

- Daily visual checks will be carried out by Patchway Town Council staff.
- Regular fortnightly checks will be carried out & recorded by Patchway Town Council staff.
- Yearly checks will be carried out & recorded by an independent professional body.
- Any problem that is highlighted by the checks will be reported to the Patchway Town Council Office as soon as is possible.
- The Town Council Office will undertake any appropriate action as soon as is possible.

Adopted: 16th May 2023. Review: May 2024.